As consideration for the performance of the duties and meeting the qualifications 

established by the Contract, the School Board agrees that the Educational Consultant 

shall receive the following: 

4.1. Salary. 

The Educational Consultant shall be paid seventy-one thousand four-hundred 

dollars ($71,400.00).  The Educational Consultant shall be paid in equal installments 

on a schedule fixed for all LEA employees of the School Board. 

4.2.  Sick Leave. 

The Educational Consultant shall have ten (10) paid days available for personal 

illness or illness of a family member for the first year of the contract.